The required reservation width has been reduced from two 
hundred (200) feet to one hundred fifty (150) feet between Colonial Drive and Southwest 
8 Street, with the exception of the intersection of State Road 7 and Atlantic Boulevard 
which has been reduced to one hundred seventy-five (175) feet.    

Residential land uses should be buffered from traffic through the use of reverse frontage, 
berming, and physical barriers.  

Drainage and Aquifer Recharge  

A sound stormwater management policy is one in which a balance is struck between the